4.4.00					
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	04-1	4-2000	DO NOT USE I	OR TRADEMARKS	
THE COLUMN COMMISSION	PA HINGH	O MYNE NI BAR MANNEN BAR ARREA		tig deliberati gering a file from Tolland party	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	TACHED OR. 101	319274 I HEKE	UF.	0	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR				20	
Kazuyoshi FUSE Kiyoyuki KAMAL		2. Masanobu KIMURA 4. Ritsuo YOSHIDA	·	. 23. 	
3. Kiyoyuki KAWAI 5.		4. KIISUO 103HIDA 6.		754 104	
7.		8.		09/1	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: KABUŚHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA					
ADDRESS: 72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO					
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) 					
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		REST EXEC.	DATE: March 3, 2000		
⊠ORIGINAL	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY				
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐SECURITY	☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION ☐MERGER ☐OTHER:	<u></u>			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE		S ON DECLARATION	AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) March 3, 2000 09542279					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONALS]YES ⊠NO	1# INVENTOR	
series code/serial no	if not in item 1	THE PROPERTY.	Propagation 1	If not in Item 1	
New Application 25778	-i				
5. Name & Address of Party to		6. NUMBER INVOLV	. —	4	
Concerning Document Should		APPLNS 1 + PAT		<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLF Intellectual Property Group	,	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$		81)	
1100 New York Avenue, NW		ADOVE TOTAL X 9	40 - \$40		
Ninth Floor					
Washington, DC 20005-3918					
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M	ISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N	TE CHARGE	
PMS 257785	FTV9904-US-A	UNDER ORDER NO	70120	257785	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU	IRF				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.					
0.1	/)	10. Total number of pa			
Lite.		cover sheet, attachme		2	
Signatur	- V	(do not file dup. Cove	511 094)		
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry					
Reg. No. 28458		Date: April 4, 200			
Atty/Sec: GJP/nlh	TEL: (202) 861-3970	FAX: (202)			

FAX: (202) 882-09
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-1038)

Document11

PAT-114X 11/1999

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. 257785 FTV9904-US-A Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	OF NONE INDIVIS	IONAL APPLICA	RIION		
In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:					
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Kazuyoshi FUSE	(4) Rits	suo YOSHIDA		
	(2) Masanobu KIMURA	(5)			
	(3) Kiyoyuki KAWAI	[] x box	if continued on page 2		
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:					
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(FS)	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA 72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-	ku, Kawasaki-shi,	Kanagawa-ken, Japan		
U.S.C. 100, in the thereof; and all i	ignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, tit ne invention and all applications including resulting patents, known as	g any and all divisions, co	ontinuations, substitutes, and reissues		
TITLE OF INVENTION	SEMICONDUCTOR LIGHT EMITTING	ELEMENT COUPLED	WITH OPTICAL FIBER		
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: NOTE (A)					
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSEŞ</u>		
17	myselu Finse	mar. 3, 2000	S. Lyana		
Name: Masand 3) Name: Kiyoy 4) Name: Ritsud 5)	oby Kimura oby KIMURA gyphi Kamai uki KAWAI	Mey 3, 2000 Mey 3, 2000	S. Sigana S. Sigana S. Sigana S. Sigana		
Name:					
IF ADDITIONAL	₋ INVENTORS, check boxand cont	inue on page 2.			

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 010682 FRAME: 0052